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(c) 1If, for good cause, an applicant for a 1license under
subsection (b)(4) of this section is unable to take the first
scheduled examination for which the applicant 1s eligible, the
Board may grant an extension to the individual to take the next
scheduled examination for which the applicant is eligible.

(d) The Board may authorize an unlicensed individual to
practice psychology, subject to any limitations the Board
imposes, if:

(1) The Board finds that the circumstances warrant;
and

(2) The individual:
(i) Is not a resident of this State; and

(ii) Meets the qualifications, other than
residence and examination, for a license.

t(e) The exceptions of subsection (b)(1) of this section do
not apply to individuals who are employed by the Department, a
county health department, the Baltimore City Health Department,
or the Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services
after July 1, 1985. An individual who is employed by any of the
departments under this subsection on July 1, 1985 but who is not
licensed by the Board shall function under the direct supervision
of a licensed psychologist who takes full responsibility for the
psychological services provided by the individual.$}

16-312.5.

(A) IF, IN INVESTIGATING AN ALLEGATION BROUGHT AGAINST A
LICENSEE UNDER THIS TITLE, THE BOARD HAS REASON TO BELIEVE THAT
THE LICENSEE MAY CAUSE HARM TO PERSONS AFFECTED BY THE LICENSEE'S
PRACTICE OF PSYCHOLOGY, THE BOARD, ON ITS OWN INITIATIVE, Ma¥
SHALL DIRECT THE LICENSEE TO SUBMIT TO AN APPROPRIATE EXAMINATION
BY A PSYCHOLOGIST OR PHYSICIAN DESIGNATED BY THE BOARD.

(B) IN RETURN FOR THE PRIVILEGE GIVEN TO A LICENSEE TO
PRACTICE PSYCHOLOGY IN THE STATE, THE LICENSEE IS DEEMED TOQO HAVE:

(1) CONSENTED TO SUBMIT TO AN EXAMINATION UNDER THIS
SECTION, IF REQUESTED BY THE BOARD IN WRITING; AND
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